

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Upazila Engineer **Meherpur Sadar, Meherpur.** www.lged.meherpursadar.meherpur.gov.bd



Date: 09-02-2023.

Memo No: 46.02.5787.000.07.046.03.-146

e-Tendered Notice No: 07/2022-2023

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of the following works:

Sl. No.	Package No.	Tender Proposal ID No.	Name of work	Tender Last Selling (Date & Time)	Tender Opening (Date & Time)
01.	e-Tender/PEDP4/ MEH/SAD/2020- 2021/W1.01331		Construction of additional class room Ramdashpur GPS (3H+2V/F4) under PEDP4 at Meherpur Sadar Upazila District Meherpur. (OTM)	06-03-2023 12:00	06-03-2023 15:00
02.	e-Tender/PEDP4/ MEH/SAD/2022- 23/W15.0658	787112	Construction of Head Teacher's room with attached toilet of Govipur Govt. Primary School under PEDP4 at Meherpur Sadar Upazila, District: Meherpur. (OTM)	06-03-2023 12:00	06-03-2023 15:00
03.	e-Tender/PEDP4/ MEH/SAD/2022- 2023/W15.0221	787113	Construction of Khoksa GPS Head Teacher's room with attached toilet under PEDP4 at Meherpur Sadar Upazila, District: Meherpur. (OTM)	06-03-2023 12:00	06-03-2023 15:00

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the national e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Banks' branches **up to** 06-03-2023, **14:20**

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

Signed/-(Md. Shaheen Akter)

Upazila Engineer Meherpur Sadar Phone No: 02477792472 E-mail: ue.meherpur-s@lged.gov.bd